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e+ FeLersone SP 2-3061 E ¢£ f{t, (é-‘,«
GELLER ELECTRIC COMPANY

ELECTRIC WIRING - INSTALLATION - REPAIRS
7 MACKWCRTH STREET
B TR MU eI

FORTLAND, MAINE

April 1lth, 1962

¢ity Building Inspecotr
city Hall
portland, Meine

Gentlemens

Vie are contemplating leasing our tuilding at 14 Bramhall
gourt to Al's Quick funch, Mr. Al. Vhite, for use in his
jndustrial catering business snd would 14ke to mow if a
certificate of ocoupancy would be approved.

We would appreciate a quick response in this matter 80
that we cen further negotiate with Mr. White in rogard
to a lease.

vours very truly,

Arnold L. Geller

Ju...,g::
~f Ndoemse
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14, Bramhall %m

Aprii 11, 1962

E & A Reglty Co.
Vi JAackviorth strest

Gentlenent

Subject to apnroval by the Health Dopartment the usé of the
puilding abt the asbove Jocution is a)lowed ag followdt

Food 38 not to bo cooked on the prauioes bub ia %o bo
proviously cooked eloewher? and prepered for congunption by solling
fron trucks retalls Preparation of food here 1s to be guch g0 the
making of sandviches and the proparing and heating of gofios oy ted
gor distritution. Wo understand that there is to be no inotailation
of commercial baking ovens or othor equiptiont other than wnity Lor
heating beveragess

There 43 to by ro changes in partitons o structural changes
without a permibe

Very Sruly yours,

gerald lsyberzy
poputy Director of Bullding Inspection

") £
S gt pnas
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“AP-PL:lCATlOrN

Class of Building or Type of Structure 208 LBEG
....‘.....—,.;:Manch...3,»...1,‘9.60.._._...,...,...

' Portland, Maine,

’

pp PUCINFTD 7ON”

FOR PERMIT

To the INSPECTOR OF ‘BUILDINGS, ‘PORTLAND, MAINE

: spegiﬁmh'ons, if any, submitled herewith and the following specif.caliom:

Location .- -12:1&..Bnamhall_.l’.la.ce.....r..,.

Owner's name and 2ddress v Arnold. Gellersy..2
Legsee's'name and address .

Costractor's name and address .

ATCHILECE s —

Proposet use of building

Estimared cost [ S——

the nome of the heating contraclor. PER T0

" ......»--..u............r...»........-.

General Description of New Work

Details of New Work

e ]s ANY electrical work involved in this WOTK? e aememsm ™

s any plﬁmb'mg involved in this work? ,

Has septic tank notice ! sen sent? _,___-,..z,......._..._.-—‘..___.Fonn potice SENt? e

Height averageé grade to top of plate
Size, rONtummmmmn - No, SLOFIES e
Material of foundation -
Kirid Of 100 wummmmmnmsn

No. of -chimneys _Material of chimneys.

Framing Lumber—Kind === Dressed or [ull sizedmcm

Size GIrder wommerem
&uds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.
18t 00T mmmmssr ,

15t 00T s ort

Joists and rafters:
On centers:
Maximum span: 1t flOOT e

1f one story building with masonry walls, thick

Columns under GArCers s

Height average grade to highest
.solid or filled land?...
Thickness, top

bottom.
o ROOf covering .

I pe————

C. Bridging in every floor

YT T———— 77 ——

and Zoning Ordinance

......... _ Within Fire Lim

To change use from repal® garage o repair carpenter shop

Itis understood that this permit does not include installation of heating opparais awhich is
MIT S owner

Corner posts -
o SAZE -

PERMIT 330ED,

MAR 28 1960

|C[TY of PORTLAND—

Tke undersigned-hereby apblies fora pormit t0 erect aller repoir Jemolishinstall thefollowing puilding siruckure equipment

in accordunce with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, Dlons and

L] S——
.. TelephOnumm==

Telephone .
2-306)

Telephone. .o

withoub alterations.

{0 be laken oul-separately by and in

pe? I

Is connection to be made to public FEWELD emmrmmrnmme™ If not, what 18 proposed for sewa
e

point of 100f e
ecatthoor PP

Max. on centers —
and flat roof span over 8 feet.

— e Re——

DTIT. ———— LY. Q——— By p——

ey S i

1t 4 Garage

No. cars now accornmodatud on same 1ot s to be acm

amodated

o TOOK

number commercial cat8 to be uccommodated....u...,.

will automobile repairing be done other than mior repairs to cat8 habitually gtored in the proposed BUilAINgncmsneeser
Ry S

Miscellaneous

ks
APPROVED:
" OM.3fag]

.....»-».muum-m.-m....-...am..--.....«...-......uwu...m...m...-....

cee that the State and

Will work require disturbing of any
Wwill there be in charge of the above work a person comp~tant t0
City requirements pertq'm'mg thereto are

observed? )

,..,,q..u«um...,.....‘..-....,.mu.m-ucn-.n;-my-mu-.q.-nm..........m.m.-.m.-...-.».m... rasmes sorert

¢s 3017

Arnold Geller

by ;
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner _y</ pAL, NSt w

tree cn a public atre et Bun

i ..u.n--....-mu~.-.-.-m..m-3m-mmuwm

i)




(COPY)

citY OF PORTIAND, MAINE
Depattment of Building Inspection

@Certificate of Oreupancy

12U, pranhell ¥
LOCATION

A¥nold Geller ) March 28 1960
Issued to 39 Chaid erlain Ave, Date of Issue

This s to gggti{g that the building, premises, or part ereof, at the above location, built—elcered
—changed as to use under Building Permit No. , has had finel inspection, has been found to conform

substantiatly to ‘requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby apptoved for
occupaney or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.
+ ™ PoRTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES ArrroVED OCCUPANCY
Entire Carpenter Shop for
. pepair of siore diusplay
Listiting Conditions: fixtures.

inis, certificate supersedes
entificate ignued

. = .".'..... o

Tnspector of Ruifaings

o ice1 This csrtlfoata ddontities Inwtul o of butldin of " remlsen, sn8 ought 10 bo tranefarred from

ownar to owner when property change hands, Copy will be furnished to owner or lesse? {or vnie dollar

- A e

. Ingpector

AR e R I T PP e IO |
! ey e SR PAITI E7S ooy oy 9 APTETI Cap T PSR A . ° ;‘ o ‘\ (42 . ol 3 :
e e L
bl



AP~ 123k prashall Place

sarch 9y 2960

P, Arnold Geller ec tot dayson Gompany

49 Chwbw:min lvenus Aths YT Juls Abransan
3 Indla grreat

Dear Hre Jollers

certificate of oocupani for -
vove ramed loca~

tton fro
1asuedy

v
u

ho

he heater i
1ea8h equal to
notdf; s

»

o5

B
0 astablish the uew use in
qertificals pag been 88

e~
gy k

Very Lraly yourss

Albort Jo Seors
Tnopector of Pulldings
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o
AT N

e
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AP 12-1 Pranhall Flace
Installation of oll turner by He Jo Hsbe Co. for Arnold Le Celler

March 1, 1960

-

1Y

¥p. Arnold Qeller o tot He Jo Ketz Compiny
39 Chamberlaine Avos 7 ashington Avee

Doar tire Geilert

Hoting that the use of the puilding 48 given a8
nyarchouse” s while foy many years the bullding ha® beall
used for and claseified as & papair of storage GRrages it
pocomes Decessary to socure jnformtion ad %o this pro=
posed sty eopecially becaued use of tho tusdding s 8
warehouse 18 not allowable undor the Zoning Ordinonce

4n the B2 Business Zune whore the groperty s Yooateds

Ploeags notify 99 yithout delay Just whab the yro=

'y of the building 19, 50 thaty 3¢ a1l s in

may issue the permit for Lhe instellation of the
n oil bueners

Pleass bser in xind also theb 74 de nob 1awful to
change the garsgy v to that of warchouse or any obher
different class of vee withoud first necuring from thie
department & enrtifiephdy oceupancy %o authoriue the
new use -~ this aven/no goical alterations sre in-
tended, Of course, 4 the proposed uee would not be
allowabls in the p-2 Zone whero the tuilding 1s loonted,
the certificate could mob be 1sousde

Very truly yourdy
Afbert o S08

\ .
1napector of Fulidings
WhehDin -




NG OR POWER

Portlond, Maine, ¢

To s the INSPELTOR OF Bmwmes PORTLAND, NE3

es for ¢ P

The undcrstgned hcrcby p
of Mair mldmg Cod

ance with the Lows

‘Location 124 Bl'_amhalt Flace. .

Name and address of owner of apphance .
H.J. Ka

Tnstaller’s name and address

To install il b'JI'HGI(

r"e“x“:,i (8

¥ I‘IT“ATER.

Location of appliance
1§ so, oW protected .

bl m\mum distance 10 l‘urnab\e matcnal from
From top of gmoke pxpe .. From
Size of chimaey flue

1t gas—ﬁrod -how yented? .

rmit 10 %m all the
the Cit
¢ of the C#Y fﬂ

Use of Buﬂdmg
1) Celd

front of app\umce

Other connu:hons to

U\PMENT G
. . o ‘
}'Larch Ly.. 1960 I T .&1 G i

fo llo-wmg hcatmg, ooking or powe! oquipment in accord-
riland, ¢ followmg speaﬁcalions:
A’(‘PL. .

Mm Sie? owBuilding
lexstmg

38343

1

o. Stories
Ty 39 Chaxk erlain hvey,

e

Te\ephone

}zeement) in connec

OR POWER BOILER

. Any burnable makena\ in floor surface oF beneath?

K'md of fuel?

top of app\iance or casmg top of furnace

_ From sides oF bnck of appliance - 7 N

came flue - - 7 - .
. Rated maximum demand per hour <« v

Will sufficient fresh aix be s\\pphcd to the apph‘mce fa msure propet and safe combnstion? R g

(ot

Name and tyye of purner ‘lcano"&unt @

will opcmtor pe always in attendance e? ..
Type . of floor bencath burner crete ‘
1 ogtion of oil haﬁamen’o .
Tow wuter ghut-off .- yes. .

wittall tanks be wore than five feet from any

storage

ﬂame? .

Does m\ supp\y

 Make . <
yes

Total capamty of any € existing storage tanks for furnace \)umcrs

1F Ol BURNER

Labelled by underwntexs laboratorieg?

ine feed from toP or \)ottom of tank? poh tor

_ Sizeof vent pipe
2 15 gal

Niuwmber and capacity of tanks .
-;L'Z.':Z e

‘.l.’x.cDonnell-Mller N
How many. tanks enclosed? -

none..

s COOKING APPLIANCE

Location ' of apphance

1§ 50, how protected

gkirting at hottom of app\iancc? . Dtstancn
. om front oiapp\mnut. —
Size of chimney flue -

1s hood to be prov;ded?

14 gas fired, how vented? -

MISCELLANEOUS

Ammmt oi fee enclosed?
building at same ¢ time.

ey

Signalure of Installer

Any bumamc

10 cdmhushb\c material from top
From sides and b'\ck

. Other connecnons to same ﬂue
Ii 50, how

EOUIPMEN II‘

($2 00 or one heatr.'r,

material in floor a\\\ face of beneat\;?
~ Beightof Tiegs, i 0¥ o
of apphance

. Trom top of smokepipe o

Loean sasanemtt oA

.

ventcd Forced or grav'xty?

~ Refed maximum defnand per hour

o

oR SPECIAL INFORM b-’I‘ION

cach additlona\ hoater, ete,, in same

etc., 5O cents additional for

Will there e in cnarge of the above work a persot competent 10
e that the State
observed? - yes oo

Hedo Ka’oz Gomyany

and City seqrirements pcrtammg thereto o1




‘

57/309 = 1=l

Cpllee

Hra Mrber’b e ponpoun

33 Haykor sLrest

Bampsont
l‘qa

hood pogardind the noded
garegt pb ho PR L pamed LS

Ty proR k¢
c n B0 pusinisd
guralgnve '

Hosr Hers







 ApEsnIOE
( cITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPESTION
COMPLAINT .
B2 BUSTHESS ZONE

Date Received ——Sentemll

<

Location__14 Bramhall-Place Use of Building

Owner's name and addrcss_.(‘ﬁllgn_Ele.c.tﬂn-ﬂDﬂ—ur_Bramh.&ll—Bl&Ga——- Telephone.

. (Asseiaofsl give Chipmen Corp. 415 Congress St, as owner) “Telephone
enant’s name aAc 3 ms"’m Crowe, Mitchell St Westbrook, Me,

Coinplainant’s name and address—yjrg—BormaTd-T4DbLS; 812 CoREFess St.

- & Mrs. W McKenny, 5 Bramhall Place v /
Description: 2 / / T 5T N G ﬁ»gyw @’ %_ R o B W = {.,,.« ln—vfz/z’
e {,&4\

e M"'L/‘ L
Sl S A Nﬂz’.\w"‘v—ﬂ o
This NOTE>: This garage which ens'ﬁ(»fo/t* %g@ ra ‘gMa ;

i
Zoning Ordinance in the fox-mjmmgwmmmmw L
owner who has leased it to the tenant named above.w,

as a garage and it ig claimed at times has been “

pairg. The tenant Mﬁﬂbﬂ&k&ag—fe?—bed?—rw
and_the like, The compdaint is t_h.ét___the._ngiag_fmm_ihﬂm-lﬂpﬂins_is_nhnﬂﬁmm_hn_mm_#

people _u._i;_}lg_ng;_ghhgxhao.d_maoinﬂv thenolaebut-there-are—ob a
parking of cars etc--that would come ]mdej tha Traffic Aubhowity of the City. Up to about
5. years ago ths building was oc ngo..lt-ms——

then vacated for about a year and then o¢

iiho_ kept supplios and 2 or 3 tmﬂlfujnwmﬂv
O

’°/7 s ék_f)uu( Toare — LAABD

Rasa N

Teleplione e i

™~

m'//.") ”‘"_Mw A AL WX o
» _&_(2% MMS‘L

Q{L«‘@?{A Vi gserf La./wu..a , =
{5 ﬁ////éﬁ'? s

“7/// - _%ﬁ, %_U’ A -
1,«.7.

/‘%u—lf"7 ;gf“"" D’AA/EM’GT‘ oo\ \

Nov. 1 vera gmnumwl&wmmﬂg!l_@ﬂ&ﬂm—’_pcom laining

about these conditions, and M. Donovan tells me that he hes answered their letter in writing
by saying that 4t is the Legachopt.'s beitef that the garage and its operations are not such

. ag can be prevented nor stopped under the Zoning Ordinance as it now is and under all of tha
“obreumstances. Becauae ot hh.,a z'ap},y £ram bho lognd Dople and in bhe 1ight. o£ Mr. Danavan;s*; “




.

.

mexo of October 31, this complaint is charged off. T brought to Mr. Donov:ﬁé at,t;e;‘,,,,o.l
the possibility of stopping the spray painting end any body work that was going on: _‘ A
of the likelihood that these operations had lost their rights because of two yeai‘_si‘di“s;

gontinuance and because these operations are forbidden in the present Zoning Ordifxé‘fip
tub he thought that the difficulties of proof would be too great and that to attemptia
partial abatement of the trouble would only confuse everyone. '

. WMeD
LuFktn, %o:ﬁrwt 12/30/59-00KX

..

3
b
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CITY of PORTLAND, MAINE

~ . CORPORATION COUNs,
B Wq’i;eQ W SO,
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v o
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To;
FROM!

Sua.u-:ch

It ig our under;:tanding that the 'Language in the
pet'mitting filling Stationg and 8arages {g
30 as to linit, gy type of gara
particularity.

B-2 Zone Section
0 be changeq in the hear futupe
88 work thgt nEy be carried on with greatep

ds, we tan only conclude that the
that does not, involye &utomobile body
Ning, painting or tire recupping. Section 945

B-2 Zope
limit Parking ang Btorage of vehicleg tq not mope
icles.

0 determine vhat
Ordinance permitting

nd the situation, is primarily
Pemitteq

by the Present,
ody work he would pe

n violation
the apparent diffie: ¥y in determining
lost by discontinu

ance of the
forcement action,

oM
onovan

orporution Coungey

Rohey .
Assietant C
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Portland,l-&aine

October 15th. » 1957

Bulldlng Inspector’s
Mr. ¥eBonald,
city Halls

Dear Sir:

Undersigned by property mmers,hereabouts,
a letter was gent to Vr.Shurr, & COPY of which,ve herewlth

enclose for your conveniences

The pollce,we pelieve, have peen frked
by the meny calls to clear the way. Yet there is no place

for abutters to plece their cars;or to get In and out of

thelr Xgards and garagess
The hammering and nolse 1is mostly constathty

L,

RN T e

$
g
¥

.
Jr

-

.

sometimes continuing to dark. This 1s,by all mesns,the

worst condltions we have encountered here in our 31 years

of residence.

B

PO TTCL LS Sk A

e e

Respectiully,

Y. & Mrs.Bernard mibbetts

L e R TRYEARE
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Cuplt, = 14 Dravhall Flace .
Application of Zoning Ordinance to U of the Foimer
Ropolr CGarage Octobor ", 1957

 ps, Bernard B, Tibbetia,
812 Congress 3be

lra, Foul ¢, Ashley,
810 Congress St. -

Denr Hr. Tibbatte & Mro, Ashleys

Following wy letter to Mig. Ashley on Oc obar 9th, 1 aa hustening to
gorrect sh error In that letter end to explodn the situation as tly applied to
Ehe Zoning Ordinancos’ , ‘
Through some error our form in the office indicated thad this garegs ig in
gn Beb Hasidence Zons, and 1y lebter repented that errors 1t turns out that the
building potuslly is in anb-2 Businoss Zone uhich is gimilar to the Limited Puginess:
70n which was the former nemd glven to tho gone in which the “arags ig locateds "

. if the Zoning law had nob been revisedwsthe 1pw waB legelly rovised after - ’
the required public hearings st which anyene could appear—-it is very clsar thab ...
any rvepair gerogs yould be non~confoming in the sensa thab 3t could not be .e5tablish
1o such @ cons, bub alloved to contime if exiating when that zono wos catablished
Howevor the B-2 wone conteins leas definite provieions as to the typo of garages. T
then was the case in the fommer 1imited Cusiness fonoe @ile the latter -
- gone made it very ¢lear that repair gerages woxre axcluded, the dtem ing ‘garages’
in the prévent B~2 gones reads: "Fillng Station and gareges sut nob including”, -
auto body repalrs, frame atrodghtening, painting, or 1dyy vocappinge” e Thia di€ierent
allowanco caistainly reides the question as t0 whether or nob in B~ gone any kind™
of repalrs vuier than those enumerated mey bo alicuede ‘

e are exploring this queation with the Corporation Souneal of o

will be unable to settlo the mabter until a ruling ia regoive” B

avé certainly prohibted, tub to estabiish that body vepe! ™ t be, allowod..
1t will havs to be established thab such repaire had not od for.at
lopat two connecutive yearss :

1 an sorry for this orro¥ in the. latlier, ¥ ’ﬁ‘gereﬁ
We i1l do tho best wo €oh to rench the righl ¢ ay 7
. therenfter. .

Yory tru.

Vdrren YoDonald
vlnapa'qwr»ot ulldings
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€12 ¢
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P Electyrs

on the fag t that t, although the ng
r 8 ago, th at yge ® hig bogy, discontinued
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hep

™ Ypg,
fn(.‘.vig

Very truly yourg,
Warpen MeDonaq

» Inaroctor of’ Bmlldd.nga




,/Mr.McDonald,Inspector,
« City “1ilding,Portland.

DBarrsir:

-

To the importance of the logical complaintg of ny (near)
neighbors, in the vicinity of Bramhall Place,I vigh to say that
inasmuch the City Counsel decided the heretofore Private way was
a public vay, and has gne side posted,this garage man hag used
he entire center of the lane dor hig busiess.He suggests that
.he ig avallable if beople will M"iet him know" when they wish to pass,

sand have difficulty golng frop

TC except at hig convenience, Besides,

tsand alj day Tuesday he hammered,So,
s I had %o leave my Premises to get rest

Twent 1Yeas ago when I q&%e here there was about
5 famili ea. At present Rost the housg; have beenconn-
I

And more to come) ,An have 3 in 5 one-

v3:M0V. And a great
many of them h ’ . shifts,who have to
get part of the

' . Th sfrequently
~ 7 leaving th t

urance and
Y garege
%-5 years,shouly ue oute

takes,Does seemy,under the z
business,which has no
Iaved for such use,

'

Mos . nnspectfully,
e Ol C., ldm’if7
‘ ‘ .
810 Congress St.City 62962¢4a¢< K37,£2;L¢é¢Q4
' e‘é;/ >
\ LA ‘\4,fy"‘wp‘~& ?, X 7 4
| »I RECENED ":
oct ¢ 1957 ’-

g0 IKAP.
, OF MUS: 1
DEeT S PORTLAND




WMe) 1C/21/57 October 7, 1957

Cmplte 14 Bramhall Place--Former garage reported to te in violation of the
. Zoning Ordinance

Mr, Arnold L, Geller Copy to i#r, Geller for the tenant ab
Geller Electric Co., 1}, Bramhall Place ¢
39 Chamberlain Ave, )

Dear Mr, Geller:

AL

Information on file here indicates that the former garage at 1i Bramhall
Place, which you or Geller Electric Co. are reported to own or control, is being
occupied and used contrary to the Zoning Ordinance in that the btuilding is being
used 28 a repair garage, & use of bullding and premises not allowed according to
Section TA of the Zoning Ordinance applying in the R-6 Residence Zone where the
property is located.

et

)
While it is true that this building was similarly used as a repair garage
several years ago, it was allowed to continue because it appeared that the builde
ing was being so used when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted,

However, at least two years or more ago the use &s & repair garage was
discontinued, according to the record that we have, and up to the time of the pre-
sent tenancy the building was either unoccupied or uged for other purposes such as
for storage by the Valley Pump & Tank Co., which company may have stored one of
mote motor vahicles there but reportedly did not carry on any repair work whatever
on motor vehicles, '

Section 16 of the Zoning Ordinance, applying to such a situation, provides
that a non-conforming use of a building or premises (such as this repair garage was),
if discontinued for a period of two years,shall not be resumed, such a discontinuance
constitating an abandonment of the use, dnd that the building or premides shall not

thereafter be occupied or used except in conformity with the Zoning Ordinance.

If the above information is true, it is important that owner and tenant
cooperate to discontinue the unlawful use and have all evidence of it removed from
the premises before October Z1, 1957, Otherwise, it will be my duby to report the
violation to the Corporation Counsel of the City asking his aselstance to compel
compliance,

If the above information is not true, please come to.this office some after=
noon, other than Saturday,after 2 o'clock and let us talk the matter over to see what,
should be done to clear up the situvaiion,

A copy of this 1e£ter is enc)used to be given to the tenant or lessee, since
boLh he and the owners are equally lisble for any violation of the law, * )

Very truly yours,

WMeD/B Warren McDonald
Inspector of Buildings

- S,

‘Enct Copy of this letter

)

e
AT

5
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Barnard B.Tibbotts,
812 Congreas St. City

September 248%. 1957

0ffice of Bullding Inspector,
City Hall.

Gentlemens
Goncerning the Bramhall Garege, in Eramhali Place, and
wilth reference to conversation we had,with Mr.MacDéngld, on
Beptember 1lth., the occupant,Mr.Crowe, 18 doing a general
garage buainess,hammering,emerw-wheel work, painting;and hag
at al". times,from 4 to 5 cars on the premises,
He says he kmows nothlny of the Building Inspector,
nor regulatlons(Who 4s he? ¥hat Zoning restrictions? ete)

He 1s going %0 do what his lease Bays he can,which is general
repalr work. He Spray peints dally;and uses/the road premises
Tor continued work, and drying.

Is there not some nethod of enforeing compliance
with zoning ordinances? Should W6 summon Pollce? Or,if not,whom?
As ve have sald: We are back, as fap ag the nuisance
and noise value of the place g8008,%0 30 years ago.

Have Xkept a dally record of the Proceedings in the

garage, with the asalstance of other vesidents hereabouta.\ s b
W
Please advise, ﬂ\

e o
8“%::&-“‘" oo 4
1y ‘u AN

¢ 1y
¢

Respectfully 2

Bernarq B,zibbetts.Per G.K. 7,
. i fog ,TUMK#_—_—“
@@MQ_}




- »

, - Septe;nﬁer,1957, Account & Report onGarage, Bramhell Place.

11th.Talk(on teiephone
la2th.Sanding & paining on cars.All Day. And Occupancy of right-of-way,

13th. (Meeting at garage)Door closed 1&1/2 hr.Tow truck came & took load,

l4th?(8aturday)Hammering on metal alf A.M. Operator spoken to.

16th. Two men working ou 4 caps.

17th.Buffing & sanding machine all day. 3 cars in for paiW
- €
18th. A1l day drilling, <

About 3 cars to work on. g
19th. ] n 1] (1] }; "

20th. Car ILieence #382375 for paint job.

21lst. Car " " Parked against Mra.McKenny's houge,
22nd.,23rd, ,24th, »25th. 4 26th. ,27. ,284h. » Repetitions of apovs sonly more
cars. Mrs.McKenny says,an average of 8,

] e t0 get the North side of
lane posted(No parking) to accomodate Tormer ten

. Rhade no modest claims about what he had done,daring the "abutters" to

¢ _tiansgress 10F,88 he put it, he would "take them

- ‘8t that time having storage tmic

Date .. 1953, Acounhtof time former tenant(@arage Operaton)

took his present"Job" in June

¢ ready to leave, Ané the Cliffopq
any held an auction there 4 yeays ago this fall, Eng of Garage

T business. As the “Valley Pump & Tahk"useq only for truck storagae,

nstalled gaseling neters
Yarmouth,

This 18 5 FilleIn, op report on activities of the
nggd 1t woula help,wi1l contimie to keep daily record, with

some (neighbor) 2sslstance. Would g petition be of BNy assistence?
Does not ths Zoning ordlnance cover thig situation,aftep 4 yeara?

Respectfully,

B O

sWith Bullding Inspector)Concerning Zohing & viclatlon,

oley all ddey.6 cars,

No passing through right-of-way.Note:
"Inasmuch as Mp Clark Chapman used his influenc

“KK’»WW{";”,“ 1 Gyt vgf
(3rs, Bernarg B.Tigbetts) e K w |



January 9, 1959
€plbe 57/109 @ 14 Braghall Street

Hisa tllzabeth #, turnhog co tot Mrs, Faul B, Ashloy

0 Eramhall Street 810 Congress Strast
¢o to: lHr. Barpard B, Tlbbotts

Bede Kag Burihams ' 212 Cohgresa St

Hegarding the letter of Dacembopr 26, 1957 edgnad by
yoursolf, Ero., Ashloy cad M, Tibbatbs, we have notifind the prasont
" tenank of tre building at 1) Brashall ‘Street, who:ig sparently-a.
difforont person than the one who was oporating tho businsys lost
year, of the application of the Zoning Urdinance to the aity stion.and;
aeking his ocvoperation in eliminating the objectiondble conditions,
Unfortunately, as you aro avare, ws havo very lttle, 12 any, control.
éver tho eituation under the Zoning Ordinance £n view of the fact
Ehats it is the bellef of the. Corpsration Counsoel's Off%do that the
operations of this garags are not such ag can be pravented or stopped
under the Zoning Ordinance in view of all the eircumstances involved,

¥hile appreciating the unploasant conditions which Op~
eration of this garage rush ¢ause in the neighborhtod, we are able
to teke only such action concerning thea as-auy be available undep
the Zoning Ordinanas, ‘e hope that tho letter being sent to the.
Sperator of the gerage may result in sone improvement of thie nitug=
tion,

Very truly yours,

Mbert I, Sears
Inspactor of tuildings
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APPLICAT] ON'F OR PERWMIPP P 1933 ﬂﬂ’f’
Class of Building oy Type of Structure__ ~Second Clagg _ Bl g S
Portland, Maine,. 001:0]161'..304. lw\[———@ F94%- N

b
|
i

To the INSPECTOR (3 BUILDINGS. PORTLAND, ag,

be wndersigyed hereby applies for {;erm:'t 10 ereet gfpey tustall, the /allowing building Srretnre
ldin,

ennipment i accordunca
€ Laus of the Spue of Maine, the Bilding Code of 1 City of Portland, plans a1 specifications, if ‘any, submitted herewith
and the loIIowing specifications:

ol ‘ \1 " . .
Location_k?: - Plagg . - b —-—Within Fire Limits?__gag Dist. No.. _. 2
Chiuman Cpp oration
FLessee’s name and address_ _ ‘Bramhall‘?azaga, T e Ll ---Telephone_ -
Contractor’s name and address.msamuel Aceto & 0o, » 40 Preble st, "7 o= Teleplone_3-5941 -

Architect_ T e . © - - .Plans fled. no No. of sheeys.
Proposed yge of building.‘-4waga

= -No. families_

Other buildings on samelot_.

Estimateq cost $~5ﬂaﬁ_\ Feeg_ -+50

Materia]_ brick o, stories. 1 - Style of roof__ m———Roofing____

A.ﬂ\.\ﬂamge\.h . TToteee el —-No. families_ -
Genera] Description of New Wori

L front of building = exsting stone linte

Itis understoog thay this permit does not include installarion of heating apparatus whick

is o be taken oyt Separately by and in the name of
the heating contractop.

Details of New Work CERTRICATE 07 Goegp A
Is any Plumbing worle involved in thig work?. REQIMR Py I warem

Is any electrical work involve, i this workp_ _ Hecight average grade tg topof plate___ ———

Size, front_ ————depth____ —Mo. storfes___ Height average grade to highest poin of roof__ _

To be erecteq on solid or fifleq land? "= ———earth or rock e

Materin of fo¢xndationM\MTllickness, to ~--—_bottom___ —cellar____

Material of underpinning\—_\‘\s__-..Height. _\__.Thiclmcss__ —
Kind of roof\\ ——Rise per foot — ==~ ._Roof covering\\._

No. of chimneys-\_.___Materia] of chimneys T eee— e o of h'm'ng\-\.-_‘-
Kind of heat_ Type of fuel_ ST s gas fitting invelyeqp _ ——
Framing 1umber~Kind_-\ T ————— ~Dressed or full sizer. ———

Corner postL“‘-\Sﬂls\__Girt or ledzer hoarg e

Materia] columing ypdeyp girder _

— . -
Studs (oytside d i iti - 8 or larger, Bridging in cvery floor and flag roof
5pan over 8 feet, E iece § .

~~——__Max, o ceutersr-‘..‘...-«.\~

Juists ang rafters; e e e 8rd = e, T0Of.

On centers s 1st foor____ e fndo L S
Maximun span; st ﬂoor\_\. ~—wfnd. . sy 81

If one story building iy, meEscar wqils, thickness of wallsP______
Ii g Garage

R - ¥ —
—— e, L —

e -heigntr

No. cars now decommodated op Suttie lot..*_....‘* - - Ltohe accommodated_
Total number Commercial cars 4o be accominodateq_

Will automosje repairing

Will above work require removyl




FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATIQ‘J’FOR PERMIT FOR pgmégiggyzﬂ |

é’ HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT
) /

1 ,/ P;orlland, Maine,....i8%. 10,1354 promes _
; L Ly p] I‘J::i‘.l ]

LO p52

g -

To llbeNSPEC’I"OR OF.BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

e The und signéd hereby applies for a permit to install the following healing, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the fellowing specifications:

Location .12 Bramhall. E1ags....... .. Use of Building. X8PA1E. 800 ... ... NoO. Stories . 1. Nes Building

Name and address of owiter of appliance ...l PEan. GOk Pe.s. h02 L2 S0DIE AL e bl WODEL. it
Installei’s name and address ...ds...ir.. SUBRANCDAN. S0 00.- 493, 0 LA0d V9, Telephone .2=S07.

General Description of Work

iy R
To install’ gheam. heating. 8.8 Lreplacenent,)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ....ha8¢uent...... Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?

If so, how protected? Rind of fuel? ....unal

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ..

From top of smoke Pipe...%u.mw..From front of appliance......... From sides or back of appliance ...
Size of chimney flue .u..9%12..u..Other connections to same flue .....NENRE
1f gas fired, how vented? st wato o Raited maximum demand per hOur ..o
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure pioper and safe combustion? Fes
IF OIl, BURNER

Name and type of BULTST .. .o an o oo v s =« = oo Labelled by underwriter's laboratories?

Will operator be always in attendance? .. Dogs oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? ...
Type of floor beneath burner . . Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage ... ..... v e Number and capacity of tANKS ... csmmmmmmmn + w e st
Low water shut off Make .. No. ..

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . ............ How many tanks enclosed?

“Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners -

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Locz +n of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? e

Il s0, how protected? Height of Legs, if any

Skirting at bottom of 2,plianCe? w-. . ceemrencenon. Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? e msrsn

From front of appliance ... From sides and Back we.e..cmmmemsnwm e FTOM 0P OF SMOKEPIPE . cim e e

Size of chimney flue + o . Other connections to same flue ...
Is hood to be provided? wemenes 1§ 50, hOW vented? .. s Forced OF ravity? wommemmmmessreremen

If gas fired, how vented? Rated maximum demand per hour wuemmn wmmmimn

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

o

ntes on

PRIy YRR R R TIE L EEAC - Jp—

Amount of fee enclosed? ......208....($2.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? .. @8

r, Ny Cunningham wo,

!
- - -
AR
Signature of InslaIlerbE'U/??é*/ ( ¢ .ri Leirzry

R e




Filet C-36-437~I

bugast 27 s Y387

Hr. vBosr Paterson, Mlgre
Bremhasl Oarage

12-34 Bramhall Plece
Portleaa, daine

baor Sirt

It appesrs that you ara uexing repairs to the metal work and bodies
of motor vebloles in the gsrage at li-14 Bramhal: Plcce which are proving
axesadingly nolsy. \

]

Under the woning waw adogled by tno poople of the CGity of Purtinnd
at o reforendum election in 1926, tne Carage is iocated in o uimited Businegs
ione, whera, if the garage nod not basn existing ut the tims of the adnption
of the lsw, it could not bo conducted legally. Such a use existing at the
tine of the adopticn of the law 1s sllowad to continue, but ills noisy-feature
of the wors seens to. heve boen a developat of tho past feu yeara.

Tie Zoning & provides that no premisen sanil be used for cny use
injurious, noxious or offensive to o neighborhood by reagon of *he emigslon
of ador, rumes, dust, smoke, vibratlon or noige. Undor this section of the
lew I believe that the nolse producing work vhich you ve doing is in viole~
tion of the law,

Ho poraun 18 desirous of interfering with your mesns of getilng e
iivelihood. Perhapn ths abjectionabie featurss mny ke ramovsd, if you will
be careful to perforn this nolsy wors ab such hours and such days thet
peopie will bo leost sikaly to be disturbed; also tu oluse ull windows and
doors in the garage when such work Ls undorwey. If' closing windows und doora
tntarferss with ventilation of the buliding, perimps some mecheniocal meons
ca be provided. I suggest that you adopt sueh mengures et once and thus
avold iavoking the doning wuw to securs reasunabte guite in the nolghborhood.

Very truly yours,

MeD/H Igspoctor of Bulldings

0C: Mrs. Bernard B. Tibbetts
812 Congress Ste




— (8) LIMITED RUSINESS ZONE

Complaint No: _ﬁ‘fﬁigL

ciTy OF PORTLAND, MAIN-
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLNNT

Date received e RIEE

19-14 Bramhall e

3l
Owner's name and address:

e —— Warde———""

T,otation —

’ 7 .,

~ablony 873 Gongrass Syraet
Sk

Chipreed G

pelephone / e

Penant’s nAME and address W@L_Oj?f Lw@p/— Telephone -,..,_-:__/—- .
ss-of building:  Qursge _//,«r—___.-/_,. _.»/ -
+ G W ' i

A

General Dcactiptiou
¥

\m:\h\:eﬁng of repai.'r work on aubamobneu objecbiom.‘w to ne&éhbqrhood. . ﬁ/()_,\
)W Pf‘:a’—b s W{H’?":Q/ﬂl ,g-u-c?ﬁ /'}jr.ow u u“
We __/JMV"' /a;tMM, ,a»vv--c.—ﬂ.o 84'71,.4,«7 JJQ P .

‘b i » ¥
¢ Compminunt’s name and nd(}rt:s‘:‘_M_ULL_BELN‘/X’d.t-.’r—il‘gp’h“i ’_81'2 Congrest Shy Tu\ephone/
Conditiov® found e —— / e

/-./ -
- ‘—‘//

__—--.’-/ e -

Action \aken ——~——"" _f/_////_///
e e -_....—-//., //,,_—_;.-_
INSPECTION corY




_{B) LINITED BUSINESS ZONE

Wad N Complaint No.t. 36 H']
‘ Lgt 1814 Bugmiteld 6?’@4. :

Date Recexved / D/J.//S L.

l‘flte?msposed of &/ DV/ d 8’

’»ﬂ‘l H
P NOTES

L thau das mx;ﬂ
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PR

. ajg March 28, 1938
\ \()F ) -

e

‘had been changed to get any kind of

.ean sesk a remedy for the situstion is by meens of a anit against the tenant

B i o smat amen s Amipteaen

C~36-197-1 >

lrs, Bernard ¥, Tibbatts,
B12 Congreas Strest,
Portland, Maine

Dear Mps. Tibbettsy

I,have talked over the problem of the bramhali Gue = at 12-14
Branhall Plece with Corporetion Usunsel Payson. He is yui®  doubtful &f
this question of nolse can be adeguately settied under the coning Ordinancs, .
Bis reagoning is that the garage was an estabiishad ame when the Zoning Law
was gdopted and therefore may continue under the doning Lawp thot, sven
though the noisy process has been started since the Zoning Lew wan udopted,
It would be practically imposalble tu ostoblish that the use 3f the bullding
had chengeds It would hs necessary to prove thut tha use of tho building

adlustnent under ths wailing Law,
I3

On this busis my latter of August <7th to Hr, Peterson,

Hanagoy
of the garage, was probably in error,

end I bellc¥s the only wuy thet you
or the owner for mainteining a private auisance.

. I an sorry that wa are not able te solve the problen for yous ;

, Very truly yours )

.
——

Ingpector of Butldings

e/’

. AL
r e i o P e




812 Congress Sty
Portland, Mouine

ad

March,21;193

P-4

C28

RECEIVED 3

Vr.Warren MeDonaid, ‘ MAR 23 1938
Inspactor of Buildings, DEFT. OF pLote, war

City Hall, \ Bt
Portland, Maine : Y OF PoRTLAKD

Deer Mr MeDonalds )

Please do what you can to stop metal work
(hammering) of Vir.Poterson in Bramhall Garage, There has
been no surcease, in spite of your previous effort. Contins:
ving intermittently until winter set in, and w were shut ing
And résimed last weekand yester&ay(ﬁunday), vith the first
breath of spring, when windows and doors opened,

It necessary, can secure affadavitls. from-

fesideﬁts,who have been driven from the building by the nolso,,

Thanking you for yoir atiention, I remein,

Vory 4ruly yodid s

Yrs, Bornard B,Tibbotts
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Class of Building or Type of Structure cagolim Insfallation w1 1053
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i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT SYULD

*

Portland, Maine,._."‘pm-‘-ﬁy‘—)w———‘ {S:

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersignd hereby applies for ¢ permit o eraakealiam install the following buildisg.stsussuse equipment in ¥
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if
any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location_ & 1 ) Ward 2 Within Fire Limits? Y08 ___ Dist, NoB woerme

Owner's os-lassesia name and addresumm_ﬂamor&a_nmmm.#b“———— Telephone wummsmssom
Contractor’s name and address__ﬁﬁmﬂm_ﬂiL'lﬂl—ﬁf—nL.!Mn_ﬂh_ﬂﬁM— Telephore B 1780,

Architect's name and address

Proposed use cf building No. families._._._....—;- '

Other buildings on same lot

Description of Present Building to Le Altered

Material —. No, stories —Heat Style of roof. i Rupfing

Last use No. families—asmmioms
General Description of New Work o GORR vt
To 4nstall oo 200 gollon tenk ead ons fivo gallon punp for @aoﬁ\ﬁ&%’;}mmswmm
(tition, Loctallations Tazk to Yo buibed unteriwuunds  IWRAS WO . oroRY u{ﬂmﬂf»
. A idh

N 10 R
hogifl SCOS‘.‘.?G-X?K B

Storage opplied for
Details of New Work

Size, front depth No. stories..——Height average grade to highest point of 100 s

To be erected on solid or filled Tand?. earth or rock? . bt

Material of foundation Thickness,, top hottom.— -

Material of underpinning Height Thickness. -
Kind of roof . Roof «overing .
No. of chimneys o Material of chimneys of lining st
Kind of heat Type of fuel . Distance, heater to chimney—— e

1£ oil burner, name and model L3 . -

Capacity and location of oil tanks _

Is gas fitting iavolved? ) Size of service

Corner posts Sills— Girt or ledger board? Size ; i

Material cofumns under girders Size Max. on Centers it

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 9x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in cvery floor and flat roof
span over 8 feet, Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section,

Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd ——, 8rd , roof

On centers: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof e

Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd - . , roof s

1f nae story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? IV T 12 ————

1f a Garage

Wo. cats tiow accoramodated on same Jot , to be accommodated ..

. Total number commercial cats to be accommodat J it

Will automobile. repairing be done other than minor repairs o cars habitually stored in the proposed building? a———semes’
Mieceilaneous

Wil above work reguire removal or disturbing of any shade trse on a public street? ————R0— abciatis

Plans filed as part of this application? 1 No. sheets . "

Estimated cost 5. 280 ’ Fee $ralB e

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent ta se¢ that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto:

TS (1 — Bramhall Garago
are obSErVe 5y standord 011 o 02 N T,
By

EH ash

ignature of owner.

y ?K"
R
%WIM’&

L]
MW‘WM i

 CHOD (5, S ST

e SRS

o




Sepavate
application.

nust be corcect, cemp‘lete and legibie.
Plans must bé filed with this

Location, ownership and detail
application vequired for every building.

App!lcatmn for Pe it ¢ to Build

{1at and Raod CLASS BUILDL\G)
Portlund, Me.,:

INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS: K , )
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R - Specifications: :
e

YT LR R R R

Jct; Ty

To TUE

e~}
j=f
o
—
e}
[
[

e
£
-

=
3
-]
Fe)

o e W T
L:a ""4 flongress Stroote
5

-

A

ceresen ..4..-.-.......

Locatxm-, Yo. ey C
o RSN

adiess,
"

‘...‘........‘....1‘

?On& .

shcausanveony

1la
R

Name of owner is?.
’\
N

? R \". (‘umli aghen &

'uuc of mucllamc is

‘8

~

v

-]
=
i
g

. #

:umof m'chmct {52 T eeinneansns

+1 L
h

ateosrrer et rarr bl R R

e
o s uOAlu

M‘;.tcml of building JE Brick ..., 1t or 8 B O R ALLTEAALALLE

4

Hoaico 8% T S P

Btuldmg to be occupied for? lo. of Stores? ..ocovvnen
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I;iow mony families? ...
How near the line of the street? covuvensoins
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of feet front? 4G T My, .. . Ne. of feet deep?..
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Size of buiiding, No. No. of feet rear?.

No. of staries in height, nbovc basement .. .; No. of fect in height from sidewalk to

I\[atcxxa of foundation?....\ Lope,
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Will inmdation be la:d on earth, rock or piles?....

Length of pll;s.................................Wood or concrete piles?. .o
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Diameter top.........................................Bonom?

-.-.-..-......-.....-.....-......-....-........-..............‘.

Capped with stone or concrete? oo...
Piles cut off at what grade? . cooiimiieareeees Grade of basement? ...ooovevs
{ st oo 2d,0en e 8y eens

z lst,.....2d,......'id,....

LBty Oty
LSty 0t

g, L. Bthy. .. Bth Lth,.

IR T RPN 11 FON LGth, .o Tth
Driclks

Seirsansenres

. External v valls,

"Parfy walls, f thickness

"xrc the walls solid or vaulted? ... Material? .
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